
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1349
TO BE ANSWERED ON6th DECEMBER, 2021/Agrahayana 15, 1943 (Saka)


RESERVATION FOR SCs/STs in PSBs


1349. DR. T.R.PAARIVENDHAR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of reservation for SC/STprovided with employment in Public Sector Banks andother financial institutions including Life Insurance Corporation of India for the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the total credit facilities and other benefits beingprovided by such Public Sector Banks and Life InsuranceCorporation of India to SC/ST people for the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the total number of SC/ST people benefitted inthe State of Tamil Nadu during the said period?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(DR. BHAGWAT  KARAD)

(a):The State-wise details of reservation in employment for SC/ST provided by the Public Sector Banks and other Financial Institutions including Life Insurance Corporation of India aregiven at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): As informed by the RBI, the State-wise credit facilities provided by Public Sector Banks (PSBs) to SC/ST for the last three years including in the state of Tamil

Nadu is given at Annexure II. Further, it is stated that credit facilities are not being provided by Life Insurance Corporation of India.
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(Annexure referred to in Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1349 answered on 06.12.2021)


Statement showing total number of reservation for SC/ST provided with employment in Public Sector Banks/Public Sector Insurance Companies and Other Financial Institutions during the years 2018-2020


Public Sector Banks

Sl.
No.

Name of
State/UT

BOB BOI BOM Canara
Bank

Central
Bank of

India

Indian
Bank

IOB PNB P&SB UBI* UCO
Bank

SBI IDBI
Bank

1 Andhra
Pradesh

41 97 0 80 17 61 0 12 0
1777

5 91 0

2 Arunachal
Pradesh

0 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
1

1 30 0

3 Assam 3 46 1 14 38 7 0 24 0 23 8 90 0

4 Bihar 9 72 1 10 18 43 0 55 0 45 11 57 0

5 Chhattisgarh 39 42 7 22 9 3 0 57 2 72 16 182 0

6 Goa 6 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 12 0 3 0

7 Gujarat 166 262 6 18 20 9 0 29 3 156 17 410 0

8 Haryana 7 22 2 94 10 12 0 78 2 90 3 45 0

9 Himachal
Pradesh

0 14 0 1 10 5 0 101 0

12

36 91 0

10 Jharkhand 13 337 1 17 2 28 0 23 0 48 8 105 0

11 Karnataka 19 56 10 325 10 6 0 16 0 327 3 224 0

12 Kerala 10 23 0 54 9 4 0 6 0 38 0 68 0

13 Madhya
Pradesh

55 422 32 63 35 17 0 62 4

143

29 432 0

14 Maharashtra 105 568 157 64 29 15 0 43 2 301 14 311 3

15 Manipur 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0

16 Meghalaya 1 6 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 3 0 31 0
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17 Mizoram 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 0

18 Nagaland 1 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 24 0

19 Odisha 18 158 0 18 6 41 0 64 0 447 38 294 0

20 Punjab 7 98 1 2 8 14 0 165 122 134 21 140 0

21 Rajasthan 117 29 4 20 11 17 0 117 7 109 30 362 0

22 Sikkim 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0

23 Tamil Nadu 37 154 2 210 19 290 0 20 0 273 8 160 0

24 Telangana 11 53 3 46 10 29 0 12 0 515 1 183 0

25 Tripura 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 15 0 1 8 44 0

26 Uttar Pradesh 304 240 6 56 39 91 0 210 27 266 49 452 1

27 Uttarakhand 11 8 0 1 4 18 0 33 3 23 8 90 0

28 West Bengal 30 233 6 60 31 103 0 115 1 173 72 327 0

29 Andaman and
Nicobar Islands

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 4 0

30 Chandigarh 7 6 1 64 7 3 0 4 0 18 0 10 0

31 Dadra & Nagar
Haveli and Daman
& Diu

0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0 7 0

32 Delhi 25 64 4 29 12 26 0 46 11 177 4 128 0

33 Jammu and
Kashmir

0 9 0 0 0 2 0 17 0

6

1 16 0

34 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

35 Puducherry 0 6 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

36 Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0

37 All India (Scale 1
and above)

604 630 245 1231 178 569 0 678 83 2267 258 1350 709

* Includes data pertaining to erstwhile-Andhra Bank and erstwhile-Corporation Bank.
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Public Sector Insurance Companies and other Financial Institutions


Sl.
No.

Name of State/UT LIC GIC NIACL NICL OICL UIICL NABARD NHB
EXIM
Bank

SIDBI IIFCL IFCI

1 Andhra Pradesh 87 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2
Arunachal
Pradesh

1 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

3 Assam 34 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Bihar 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Chhattisgarh 21 0 4 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0

6 Goa 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Gujarat 112 0 11 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Haryana 54 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

9
Himachal
Pradesh

43 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Jharkhand 86 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

11 Karnataka 113 0 11 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Kerala 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Madhya Pradesh 126 0 14 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

14 Maharashtra 242 0 38 0 0 27 11 0 0 0 0 0

15 Manipur 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Meghalaya 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Mizoram 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

18 Nagaland 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

19 Odisha 128 0 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Punjab 78 0 10 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0


Annexure-I
(Page 4 of 4)

21 Rajasthan 204 0 5 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Tamil Nadu 77 0 27 0 0 31 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Telangana 63 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Tripura 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Uttar Pradesh 319 0 8 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

27 Uttarakhand 36 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

28 West Bengal 251 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

29
Andaman and
Nicobar Islands

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Chandigarh 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31
Dadra & Nagar
Haveli and
Daman & Diu

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Delhi 95 0 9 0 0 12 0 11 0 0 0 0

33
Jammu and
Kashmir

16 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

34 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 All India (officers) 89 13 63 0 63 3 78 11 8 0 1 0


Abbreviations:

BOB – Bank of Baroda BOI – Bank of India BOM – Bank of Maharashtra

IOB - Indian Overseas Bank PNB – Punjab National Bank P&SB – Punjab and Sind Bank

UBI – Union Bank of India SBI – State Bank of India LIC – Life Corporation of India

GIC – General Insurance Corporation NIACL – New India Assurance Co. Ltd. NICL – National Insurance Co. Ltd.

NABARD – National Bank for Agriculture and Rural NHB – National Housing Bank EXIM Bank – India Exim Bank


Development

SIDBI – Small Industries Development Bank of India IIFCL – India Infrastructure Finance Co. Ltd. IFCI – Industrial Finance Corporation of

India
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(Annexure referred to in Part (b)& (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1349 answered on 06.12.2021)


Advances to SC/ST - Public Sector Banks

Amount outstanding SC/ST (Rs. Thousand)

  2019 2020 2021

State name Non-Priority

Sector

Priority

Sector

Non-Priority

Sector

Priority

Sector

Non-Priority

Sector

Priority

Sector

Andaman

&Nicobar

152645 114632 174685 78914 193691 65739

Andhra Pradesh 38631893 68471852 38341705 67715647 39546746 56031976

Arunachal Pradesh 12759212 5890560 17580963 5151319 21292162 4716245

Assam 21213664 21560840 27392196 19096938 31091847 23202869

Bihar 12518527 16540435 15181548 15156471 18417546 15896374

Chandigarh 1587652 1124214 2091205 1187013 1522222 679764

Chhattisgarh 21604853 22047539 26123110 18148776 31731655 18999446

Dadra& Nagar

Haveli

212104 513096 234362 303102 286529 278469

Daman &Diu 90486 61182 87514 51090 55485 28359

Delhi 38776790 8433489 20305114 7975893 9722197 3626187

Goa 645529 451018 706124 452649 681688 564458

Gujarat 30087467 48830591 33045924 49657993 35117686 51345627

Haryana 14671402 13108482 10665397 12458073 10990395 9750439

Himachal Pradesh 8135937 9910740 6079085 9934676 6553673 10204121

Jammu &Kashmir 2556365 1122106 3445353 1052382 4942563 1115070


Jharkhand 18874483 19261277 24131282 18960433 30569270 20468521

Karnataka 34534067 55274236 31960072 47203060 30517917 44102430

Kerala 9951568 12404452 8078409 12460223 8530880 12564650

Lakshadweep 375706 327054 540002 307615 343128 325330

Madhya Pradesh 36986974 79842438 42250887 80910653 50470344 85812945

Maharashtra 95570606 76545734 84767292 73945508 55402115 72780576

Manipur 2440878 2610437 2874260 2218083 3394749 2460189

Meghalaya 3442234 3140353 4298752 3091032 4871752 2860511

Mizoram 1157123 2659696 1428326 2850990 1874277 2767129

Nagaland 2300149 4534790 2801597 3784956 3031542 3470044

Odisha 16290056 23741174 19684258 24081277 22208395 25426222

Puducherry 445281 825892 469130 826256 465365 852963

Punjab 22920647 27634431 20062077 25662597 21138692 21024006

Rajasthan 57634498 109868928 56715063 112240868 67674232 114400460

Sikkim 2954477 2649123 4093861 2851694 4942264 3788971

Tamil Nadu 50640870 126558688 44169982 118899657 29955171 135634442

Telangana 42661166 52101735 38965564 59501185 32066315 53643291

Tripura 3863545 4185203 5339477 4512261 6545190 4859475

Uttar Pradesh 30130355 73177983 23139929 56193532 23084782 61282270

Uttarakhand 17385257 11626211 27175121 20615556 30513031 14990429

West Bengal 26590659 42693736 33345966 42367200 27831185 40291754

Grand Total 680795125 949844347 677745592 921905572 667576681 920311751

